## 506189318 08/05/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6236057

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BHATT RUTWICK BHARATKUMAR	05/18/2018
ASUDANI MOHIT	05/17/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16985578

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (801)328-1707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8015339800

Email: docketing@wnlaw.com

Correspondent Name: WORKMAN NYDEGGER / MICROSOFT
Address Line 1: 60 E SOUTH TEMPLE, SUITE 1000
Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13768.3483.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENS C. JENKINS, REG. NO. 44803
SIGNATURE:	/Jens C. Jenkins/
DATE SIGNED:	08/05/2020

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=13768-3483-1-Assn#page1.tif source=13768-3483-1-Assn#page2.tif source=13768-3483-1-Assn#page3.tif source=13768-3483-1-Assn#page4.tif

PATENT 506189318 REEL: 053408 FRAME: 0307

I <u>Bhatt Rutwick Bharatkumar</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>EXTENSIBLE</u>, <u>SECURE AND EFFICIENT MONITORING & DIAGNOSTIC PIPELINE FOR HYBRID CLOUD ARCHITECTURE</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

$\boxtimes$	will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests,
	ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing,
	LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052
	(ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in
	parentheses (filed on May 18, 2018 and given Application
	No. <u>15/983,280</u> by the following Office <u>US – United States Patent</u>
	and Trademark Office) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing
	date, and Office, when known;

$\square$ was filed on $\square$	and was given Application
No	by the following Office
tt	",

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

ronowing table for any r	TITEIC/TITOIT BERTV/TITVES AT	ter they are thrown,	
Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
16/985578	August 5, 2020	USPTO	

Page 1 of 2

a sugar sugar		
***************************************	······································	
	Page 1 of 2	
		<u>13768.3483 (MS# 404336-US-)</u>
ATENT ASSIGNMEN	T Attorney Docket No.:	

by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES)

	<u>5/18/2018</u>
Inventor's Signature	Date
Bhatt Rutwick Bharatkumar	
Bhatt Rutwick Bharatkumar	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

**PATENT REEL: 053408 FRAME: 0309**  I <u>Asudani Mohit</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>EXTENSIBLE</u>, <u>SECURE AND EFFICIENT MONITORING & DIAGNOSTIC PIPELINE FOR HYBRID CLOUD ARCHITECTURE</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

$\boxtimes$	will	be	filed	l.	ASSIG	NOR	her	eby	auth	orize	s, ar	nd	reque	sts,
	ASSI	GNE	E'S le	egal	repres	entati	ive,	Micr	osoft	Tecl	nnolog	gy L	icensi.	ing,
	LLC.	, O	)ne	Mici	rosoft	Way	/,	Redn	nond,	W	ashing	jton	980	052
	(ASS	IGNE	E'S	LEG	AL R	EPRES	SENT	ΓΑΤΙ\	/ES),	to	inse	rt	here	in
	pare	nthe	ses	(file	d on	<u>May</u>	18	, 20	<u>18</u> a	and	given	Αŗ	plicat	tion
	No.	15/	983,2	280	by the	follo	wing	Offi	ce <u>US</u>	<u> </u>	nited	<u>Stat</u>	<u>es Pat</u>	<u>ent</u>
	<u>and</u>	Trac	lema	rk O	ffice) 1	this A	<b>PPL</b>	ICAT	ION's	App	licatio	n N	lo., fil	ling
	date.	. and	d Offi	ce. v	vhen k	nown	:							

was filed on _	and was given Application
No	by the following Office
tt	n.

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
16/985578	August 5, 2020	USPTO	
			<del></del>

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	Attorney Docket No.: 1376	ttorney Docket No.: <u>13768.3483 (MS# 404336-US-NP)</u>	

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Azudari.	5/17/2018
Inventor's Signature	Date
Asudani Mohit	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

Page 2 of 2